administered semi-structured questionnaire from July 2019 to June 2020. A 
comprehensive analysis was conducted to assess individual, institutional, and 
workplace factors associated with absenteeism among CHUK staff (clinical 
and administrative)
RESULTS: One hundred and fifty-nine staff (159) completed the study, 
which gave a response rate of 88.3%. The findings revealed that 337 (38.3%) 
staff were had absenteeism from 2019 to 2020. The absenteeism rate at 
CHUK was 3.3%, with the highest absenteeism observed among clinical 
staff, 82% (278 staff), and the lowest among administrative staff, 17.5 % (59